		- 00-14-2002				
	Four PTO-1594 (Rev. 0301) OMB No. 0651-0027 (esp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Palent and Trademark Off		
			can nation states states talled title (4.5%)	~	_	
	Tab sellings ⇔⇔. ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents a	1021	89791	*	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		IN Hademans.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12102	2. Name and address			
•	, 0	, , ,	Name <u>Sai</u> nt- <u>G</u> o	bain Perfo	ormance_1	?las
	Norton Performance Plastic		Internal		Corpora	
	Corpora		Address:			
	Individual(s) Āssoci	Street Address:	150 Dey Ro	ad		
		d Partnership	city. Wayne			
	X Corporation-State Delaware		Ad Hayrie		19: <u>974 /</u>	'U
	Other		Individual(s) citize	enstrip		
			Association			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	5 \ \ \(\alpha \) \ \(\alpha \)	General Partnerst			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	1	United Partnersh			
	Assignment Med	rger	Corporation-State			
		:	1			
		ange of Name	Officer			
	Officer		representative decionation	is attached:	ar 1 4/a	
	Execution Date: November 12, 1999)	(Designations must be a so Additional name(s) & addre	eparate document (c	Yes 6	(a
	4. Application number(s) or registration number	(s):	!			
			B.T. ('. C.)		1001004	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	ration No.(s)	1991994	
			<u> </u>	·		
	Additional number(s) attached [] Yes [X] No					
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondenting focument should be mailed: 	onden∞	6. Total number of appl		f	1
	Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin, Es	50	registrations Involved		t	نلصف
					40.00	 }
	Internal Address: Duane Morris LL	ΣP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	(1)	.\$40.00	
			Enclosed			
	36th Floor		L4	٠	•,	
			Any deficienc	y or over	eposit account	<u> </u>
	Street Address: One Liberty Place	<u> </u>	8. Deposit account num	iber:		
	•		04-1679			
	City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19	103				
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			= =
	9. Signature,				= 9	74
1	-				i	
		_		\supset	0/1.1	ر مرکز
	Nicole K Malauahlin Eas			_	~ / / / / /	114
	Nicole K. McLaughlin, Esq.	10		<u></u>	δ/Ψ_L	00
	Nicole K. McLaughlin, Esq.	Sig	gnature		Date	00
	Name of Person Signing		gnature x choot attachments, and discurrent		Oate	00
4/2002 LMNELLER	Name of Person Signing	ol pages kidudkig oave Lie recorded willin	er cheet, alladenents, and document required cover cheet informati	on to:	δ/Ψ[00
	Name of Person Signing Tour window of 00000019 041679 1991994 Mail documents to Commits to	ol pages kidudkig oave Lie recorded willin	extinct alladerents, and document required cover cliect informall ademarks, flox Assignments	on to:	δ/Ψ <u>/</u>	
	Name of Person Signing	of pages industry once the recorded with pages of Patent & Tr	extinct alladerents, and document required cover cliect informall ademarks, flox Assignments	on to:	Oate	00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0449

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NORTON PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NORTON PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION" TO "SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION:

0076884

991480821

0928196

11-12-99

05/03/2002 FRI 14:14 【TX/RX NO 5420】 2002 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0450

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Norton Performance Plastics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Norton Performance Plastics Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

_REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0451

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Norton Performance Plastics Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Mark V. Barter, its Vice President, this _______ day of November, 1999.

Ву:

Mark V. Barter

itle:

Vice President

RECORDED: 08/12/2002